
General $641,881
Capital Outlay $3,227,868
Special Education $270,679

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.763

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,543,368
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,543,368Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $470,137,173
Owner Occupied $57,144,532
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $39,768,829

Total $567,050,534

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.9
22.2%

25.3

$52,685Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 197.811
9-12 92.213

205.350
97.806

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 306.117 319.538

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 316

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 121

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 19.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

26

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 402

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 300

Educational Funds $14,249

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 301.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.3
21.1
20.8

22.2
21.7

62
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Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 16.093 16.382

375 Ash St SE, Wolsey, SD 57384-0187

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,856

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,564,958
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$733,984
$1,767

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $18,268
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $256,850

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,150,267
County $20,971

State $1,636,213
Federal $191,988
Total $2,999,440

$1,552,717
$0
$0

$307,735

$840,230
$0

$292
$80,764

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,860,452 $921,286

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$68,730

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$224,281
$370,761

$171,492
$0

$1,126
$5,084

$130,454
$233

$0
$0

$348,743
$42,997

$239,244
$57,783

$3,588
$123,903

$83,419
$0

$18,356

$325,764

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$140,040 $7,018 $0
$0 $282,506 $0

$575,263 $809,631 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,599,807

$54,107
$0

$171,806
$268,878

$87,633
$0

$175,818
$64,547
$89,452
$13,704

$0
$0

$158,809

$521,316
$15,554

$0
$53,130
$87,250
$34,923

$0
$57,589

$9,667
$32,957

$3,219
$0
$0

$20,505

$103,905
$0
$0

$236,109
$67,677
$14,049

$0
$311,802

$33,196
$128,682

$0
$0
$0

$56,273

$282,819
$837

$0
$2,479
$5,751
$9,744

$0
$244,444

$63,966
$101,136

$1,345
$0
$0

$20,109

$116,729
$0
$0

$1,126
$908

$0
$282,506
$478,796
$121,361

$233
$0
$0
$0

$42,997

$130
$0
$0
$0

$3,164
$709

$0
$116,444

$12,797
$3,461

$0
$0

$348,742
$1,155

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wolsey-Wessington 02-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$187,606 $231,786

$3,321,913 $1,953,555 $1,160,268Total Expenditures

$2,684,562 $836,108 $951,693 $732,630 $1,044,656 $486,602


