



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Wolsey-Wessington 02-6

375 Ash St SE, Wolsey, SD 57384-0187

Home County: Beadle

Area in Square Miles: 402

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	316
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	300
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	301.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	121
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	62
% Special Needs Students*	19.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.5
Number of Graduates	26

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,685	
Avg Years of Experience	11.9	
% with Advanced Degrees	22.2%	
Certified Instructional Staff	25.3	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.8
Math	21.1
Reading	22.3
Science	22.2
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	15

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,856

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	16.093	16.382
KG-8	197.811	205.350
9-12	92.213	97.806
Total	306.117	319.538

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,543,368
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,543,368

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$641,881
Capital Outlay	\$3,227,868
Special Education	\$270,679
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,249

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$470,137,173
Owner Occupied	\$57,144,532
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$39,768,829
Total	\$567,050,534

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.763
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Wolsey-Wessington 02-6

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,150,267	\$1,552,717	\$840,230
County	\$20,971	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,636,213	\$0	\$292
Federal	\$191,988	\$307,735	\$80,764
Total	\$2,999,440	\$1,860,452	\$921,286

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$83,419	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$187,606	\$231,786
Other Enterprise	\$18,356	\$68,730

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,564,958	\$325,764	\$733,984
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$1,767
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$224,281	\$1,126	\$239,244
Administration Services	\$370,761	\$5,084	\$57,783
Fiscal Services	\$140,040	\$7,018	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$282,506	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$575,263	\$809,631	\$0
Transportation Services	\$171,492	\$130,454	\$3,588
Other Support Services	\$0	\$233	\$123,903
Community Services	\$18,268	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$348,743	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$256,850	\$42,997	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,321,913	\$1,953,555	\$1,160,268

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,599,807	\$521,316	\$103,905	\$282,819	\$116,729	\$130
PK Instruction	\$54,107	\$15,554	\$0	\$837	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$171,806	\$53,130	\$236,109	\$2,479	\$1,126	\$0
Administration Services	\$268,878	\$87,250	\$67,677	\$5,751	\$908	\$3,164
Fiscal Services	\$87,633	\$34,923	\$14,049	\$9,744	\$0	\$709
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$282,506	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$175,818	\$57,589	\$311,802	\$244,444	\$478,796	\$116,444
Transportation Services	\$64,547	\$9,667	\$33,196	\$63,966	\$121,361	\$12,797
Other Support Services	\$89,452	\$32,957	\$128,682	\$101,136	\$233	\$3,461
Community Services	\$13,704	\$3,219	\$0	\$1,345	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$348,742
Co-Curricular	\$158,809	\$20,505	\$56,273	\$20,109	\$42,997	\$1,155
Total Expenditures	\$2,684,562	\$836,108	\$951,693	\$732,630	\$1,044,656	\$486,602

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.